## NAMRATA NIHAL DOSHI

3, Ratnam Apartment, LD Ruparel marg, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra

Revised submission date: 14.01.2022 Original submission date: 27.01.2021

To,

BSE Limited Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 523694	Symbol: APCOTEXIND

Sub: - Submission of revision letter w.r.t discrepancies noticed in original letter duly highlighted by listing compliance department of BSE

Reference: Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Original submitted on 27.12.2021)

We hereby submit revised disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 wherein in original submission date of acquisition was not mentioned.

Please find enclosed the revised form duly signed. You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

(Namrata Nihal Doshi)

Namatal Dosh

## NAMRATA NIHAL DOSHI

3, Ratnam Apartment, LD Ruparel marg, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra

Revised submission date: 14.01.2022 Original submission date: 27.01.2021

To

BSE Limited Department of Listing, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Scrip Code: 523694	Symbol: APCOTEXIND

Sub:- Disclosure under regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (Revised)

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 10(1)(a) read with Regulation 10(6) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 that I, Namrata Nihal Doshi (PAN ADCPC4045L) promoter group of Apcotex Industries Ltd (Apcotex), has acquired 102850 shares of Apcotex from Amit C. Choksey – HUF (PAN AAEHA3527J), Promoter group of Apcotex under an interse-off market transfer on account of partial partition of Amit C. Choksey HUF.

Subsequent to the aforesaid I, **Namrata Nihal Doshi** holds in aggregate 2,45,540 shares (i.e. 0.47%) in Apcotex. Please note that there is no change in the overall Promoter holding, including Persons Acting in Concert.

Please find enclosed the information in the prescribed format. You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

(Namrata Nihal Doshi)

Mamatar Boeln

Encl. as above

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name	of the Target Company (TC)	Apcotex II	ndustries Limited	d			
2.	Name	of the acquirer(s)	Namrata Nihal Doshi					
			(PAN ADCPC4045L)					
3.	Name	of the stock exchange where shares of the TC	BSE (Scrip Code – 523694) National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
	are list	ted	National S	Stock Exchange	of India Lif	nitea		
			(Scrip Symbol – APCOTEXIND)					
	Details	s of the transaction including rationale, if any,	This is a transfer of 102850 Equity shares on					
4.	for the	e transfer/ acquisition of shares.	account of partial partition of Amit C. Choksey					
5.	Releva	ant regulation under which the acquirer is	ation under which the acquirer is NA					
0.	exemr	oted from making open offer.						
6.	Wheth	ner disclosure of proposed acquisition was	Please no	ote we are not c	laiming ex	emption under		
	require	ed to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so	regulation 10. This is a transfer of 102850 Equity					
	- Wh	ether disclosure was made and whether it	shares on account of partial partition of Amit C. Choksey – HUF. This will be covered within the					
	was n	made within the timeline specified under the						
	regulations Date of filing with the stock exchange			creeping acquisition limit of 5% specified in regulation 3(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.				
				3(2) of the SE	BI (SAST	) Regulations.		
			The intention behind filing intimation is to maintain					
			ncy and good go	d good governance practice.				
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under		Whether the disclosures under			
					regulation 10(5) are			
			regulation 10(5)		actually made			
					aota			
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Amit C. Choksey - HUF		Yes			
	b.	Date of acquisition	27.12.2021		-			
	C.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of			Yes			
		the acquisitions from each person						
		mentioned in 7(a) above			V -			
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired /	re		Yes			
		actually acquired as a % of diluted share						
		capital of TC						
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be	102850 Shares		NA			
		acquired / actually acquired	Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction			
8.	Shareholding details		No. of	% w.r.t total	No. of	% w.r.t total		
			shares	share capital	shares	share capital		
			held	of TC	held	of TC		
	a.	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*)						
	(i)	Namrata Nihal Doshi	142690	0.27%	245540	0.47%		
	b.	Each Seller / Transferor						
	(i)	Amit C Choksey - HUF	102850	0.20%	-	0.00%		

Thanking you,

"Manualan Bosh"

(Namrata Nihal Doshi)

Place: Mumbai Date: 14.01.2022